
General $4,727,922
Capital Outlay $5,453,115
Special Education $876,582

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.048
Owner Occupied $2.346
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $4.854
Special Education $0.840

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.242

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$251,776
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$251,776Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $6,633,122
Owner Occupied $623,747,967
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $1,376,794,181

Total $2,007,175,270

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.9
41.2%

65.6

$60,371Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 363.723
9-12 221.463

382.521
236.874

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 585.186 619.395

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 647

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 41

District Dropout Rate 8.1%

% Special Needs Students* 18.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 28.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

62

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 431

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 647

Educational Funds $17,951

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 637.78

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

22

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.5
19.7
19.1

20.3
20.5

120

2024-2025 Profile of Lead-Deadwood 40-1

Home County: Lawrence

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

320 S Main St, Lead, SD 57754-1548

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $81,547

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,830,845
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,498,419
$156,284

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $870
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $434,775

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $8,433,520
County $107,382

State $460,834
Federal $567,877
Total $9,569,614

$2,470,766
$0
$0

$35,181

$1,866,927
$0
$0

$216,962

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,505,947 $2,083,889

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$941,101
$918,734

$290,525
$36,889

$30,157
$17,659

$0
$120,347

$0
$0

$328,200
$41,840

$276,408
$72,098

$44,190
$80,741

$0
$0

$0

$138,790

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$313,717 $17,363 $0
$0 $0 $0

$1,568,761 $675,817 $0

Salary Property Other
$4,225,870

$101,086
$0

$678,237
$648,563
$217,355

$0
$555,907
$197,652
$172,923

$0
$0
$0

$270,761

$1,564,947
$53,954

$0
$231,540
$247,296

$91,944
$0

$193,118
$83,953
$74,636

$0
$0
$0

$41,341

$426,453
$626

$0
$284,445

$58,291
$563

$0
$1,087,493

$22,295
$145,221

$0
$0
$0

$98,536

$248,359
$618

$0
$33,316
$47,484
$18,066

$0
$146,089

$30,686
$166,133

$870
$0
$0

$62,929

$0
$0
$0

$16,953
$0
$0
$0

$58,330
$0

$61,587
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,423
$0
$0

$3,175
$6,855
$3,153

$0
$203,641

$129
$24,578

$0
$0

$328,200
$3,048

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Lead-Deadwood 40-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$277,488 $407,101

$9,336,217 $1,370,173 $2,128,138Total Expenditures

$7,068,356 $2,582,730 $2,123,922 $754,550 $136,871 $575,202


